Estate Broadcast
Spreader
MODEL # 2600A-Plus ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
2600APlus_REV_Feb2024 PAGE 1
Assembly and Operation Instructions
2600A-Plus_MAR2024 PAGE 2
HELPFUL HINTS
 Read the directions before assembly.

Assembly and Operation Instructions
2600A-Plus_MAR2024 PAGE 7
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Call or Email: TURF DEPOT 800-305-9255 or earthway@turfdepot.com
Assembly and Operation Instructions
2600A-Plus_MAR2024 PAGE 8
2600A-Plus Broadcast Spreader Parts List
KEY # PART # DESCRIPTION
1 19115 HANDLE GRIPS
2 25403 UPPER HANDLE
3 32103 ¼-20 NYLON LOCK NUT
4 36500 #10-24 X ½” CARRIAGE BOLT SS
5 33117 AGITATOR PIN
6 12220 GEAR BOX BUSHING
7 60089 HOPPER ASSEMBLY
8 60088 GAUGE & LINKAGE ASSEMBLY
9 31100 ¼-20 x 1 ½” HHMS BOLT
10 34108 9/16” OD. X .257 ID. WASHER
11 12147 SPACER
12 41256 CONTROL ROD
13 34100 #10 FLAT WASHER SS
14 32108 10-24 HX. NUT ZINC PLATED
15 25304 HANDLE SHAFT
16 25210L LOWER HANDLE - LEFT
17 25210R LOWER HANDLE – RIGHT
18 37100 1/4-20 X 1" CARRIAGE BOLT ZINC
19 31106 1/4-20 X 2 1/4" HHCS ZINC
20 25107 FRAME
21 31138 #8 X 3/8" PMT #8 HD COARSE BLACK
22 12317SSC SHUT OFF PLATE
23 31108 #10 X 1 1/4" TYPE A FHPS ZINC
24 12248 IMPELLER DISHED
25 60451 GEAR BOX ASSEMBLY
26 12167 SPACER BEARING
27 12206 DUST COVER (GEAR BOX) RND
28 33107 1/8" X 1 3/4" COTTER PIN S.S.
29 70149 9 IN PNEUMATIC  WHEEL
30 34103 1"OD X 17/32"ID X 1/32" WASHER ZINC
31 33106 1/8" X 3/4" COTTER PIN ZINC
32 23519 COINED AXLE
33 60027 WING NUT ASSEMBLY BLACK
Assembly and Operation Instructions
2600A-Plus_MAR2024 PAGE 9
CUSTOMER SERVICE
SUPPORT@EARTHWAY.COM | www.EARTHWAY.com | 1009 Maple Street, Bristol, IN 46507
ONE YEAR WARRANTY
Limited Warranty
EarthWay Products, Inc. provides this limited warranty that this product is free of defects in original workmanship and